GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 4

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE TO LEASE NO. GS-04P-LSC60083
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number: N/A

3955 Faber Place Drive
North Charleston, SC 29405-8580

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between 3875/3955 Faber Place LLC

whose address is: 126 Meeting Street
Charleston, SC 29401-2218

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, effective November 21, 2014,

NOW THEREFORE, these pariies for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended upon the
Government’s execution of this Lease Amendment (LA) to issue Notice to Proceed (NTP) for the construction of tenant improvements outlined in

the bid received November 21, 2014 for the || NG =i 3955 Faber Place Drive, North Charleston, SC
29405-8580 (attached hereto).

This Notice to Proceed is issued to amend the amount established in Lease Amendment 3 from $367,568.58 to $368,514.58. $163,080.53 of
the Notice to Proceed amount shall be amortized at a rate of zero percent over the five-year firm term of the Lease in accordance with Paragraph
1.03 of the Lease as amended by Lease Amendment 2. The remaining amount of $205,434.05 will be paid via lump sum by the Government.

In accordance with Lease Paragraphs 1.03.C and 1.09, the final amount of Tenant Improvement Rent will be determined once the Tenant
Improvements are complete and accepted by the Government as evidenced by a fully executed Lease Amendment; and, the amount of Tenant
improvement Rent due and owing shall be paid as back rent.

The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LE FORTHE G

Signature: Signature:

Name: Dpsepw L AMSAGRG. DR Name:

Title: MAAAGER " ) Title: Lease Contracting Officer
Entity Name: 28NS /3955 JASER FrAce JLAC GSA, Public Buildings Service,

Date: / z’/ 31/ 1;} Date: \B\l x4

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:

Name:

Title: Blece Manacec
. ——

Date: 1a/a/14

Lease Amendment Form 12/12





